CM0 No. 0651-0011 (oxp. 4/04) Table outlines in 0.0 7	NLY
Tab şəttings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissions	AUG T
t. Name of conveying party(ies): 101814905	and address of receiving party(ies)
WDP INVESTMENTS, Inc.	Name: Imperial Home Decor Group Management;
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 2711 Centerville Road City: Wilmington State: DelawareZip: 19808
Additional name(s) of conveying party/les) attached? © Yes © No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name □ Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation.
Execution Date: <u>March 29, 2001</u>	is attached: © Yes © No (Besignations must be a deparate document from adsignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes © No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional humbars att	898,629
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning occument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Graham, Campaign P.C. Internal Address:_	7. Total fee (37 OFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 36 West 44th Street, Suite 1300	3. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	(Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
di idicaal isturi	THIS SPACE
ine original document. H. John Campaign A. Zu	Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature
. Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and document:

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "IMPERIAL HOME DECOR GROUP MANAGEMENT, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WDP INVESTMENTS, INC." TO "IMPERIAL HOME DECOR GROUP MANAGEMENT, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

2558972 8100X

010247506

AUTHENTICATION: 1150083

DATE: 05-23-01

REEL: 2349 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 08/17/2001